The University of the State of New York THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT		PROPOSED AMENDMENT FOR A FEDERAL OR STATE PROJECT FS-10-A (03/15) = Required Field				
Agency Name:	Oppenheim Ephratah St. Johnsville CSD	Montgomery				
Malling Address:	44 Center Street	County				
	St. Johnsville NY 13452					
Agency Code:	271201040000	Amendment #: 901				
Project Number:	5880211440	Amendment #1 ,3001				
Contract #:						
Contact Person:	Billi Jo Stallman	Tel: (518) 568 - 9990				
E-mail Address:	billijo.stallman@oesj.org					
submit this form to Grants This form need only be s Personnel positions, Equipment items hav Minor remodeling Any increase in a but whichever is greater Any increase in the to Amendment # at top of the If extra room is needed for the property of the proposition of the property of the proposition of the property of t	Finance. ubmitted for budget changes that require prior appropriate and type ing a unit value of \$5,000 or more, number and ty diget subtotal (professional salaries, purchased servited budget amount. his page must be completed. for explanations, expand the rows using the row brown of the purposes. CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR'S CENTIFY to the best of my knowledge and belief that the host of the purposes. Objective hat any false, fictitious, or fraudulent information, cative penalties for fraud, false statements, false cla	eaks on the left. RTIFICATION Preport is true, complete, & accurate, & the es set forth in the terms & conditions of the Federal (or r the omission of any material fact may subject me to ims, or otherwise. (U.S. Code Title 18, Section 1001 and				
Program Approval:	FOR DEPARTMENT US	Date: 2/2/24				
Finance:	2/S/24 ⁵³	14 NB				
SUBTOTAL	EXPLANATION (Prince same details as required in FS-10 Budget)	SUBTOTAL SUBTOTAL INCREASE DECREASE				
15 - Professional Salaries	The LEA invested heavily in curriculum development to address learning loss as result of the pandemic. These investmer included the addition of a Director of Curricular and additional monies being spent on stag professional development.	a ts \$255,236 slum				

RECEIVED

1 of 2

FEB 05 2024

1/26/24 9:42 AM

16 - Support Staff Salaries	The LEA anticipated expending monies hiring additional custodial staff to address additional cleaning requirements that accompanied mitigating the spread of the COVID virus. Additionally, the LEA anticipexpending monies on hiring additional paraprofessional support staff to suppostudent learning loss. Unfortunately, due lack of qualified applicants for the anticipe positions, the district was unable to hire these projected positions.	the ne lated I ort to a lated		\$212,604
40 - Purchased Services	The LEA anticipated expending monies or consultant services of Dave Mitchell and Chelsea Place Psychological to support with behavior/ classroom management mand to provide additional support for the growing mental health needs of students result of the COVID 19 pandemic. However, also allocated funds for these purchased services under the additional made available to the district under AF 611/619, and therefore not all of the morniginally allocated in this category we needed, as funds were utilized from other sources.	nd staff eeds ee as a ever, e conies tP nies		\$140,906
45 - Supplies & Materials	The LEA invested substantially in the purchase of new classroom furniture to support better social distancing in the classroom, as well as to address the increased wear and tear on prior, older furniture, which was the result of enhanced cleaning procedures necessitated by the COVID 19 pandemic.		\$168,274	
46 - Travel Expenses				
80 - Employee Benefits				
90 - Indirect Cost				
49 - Hoces Services	The LEA anticipated expending monies on additional counselors through HFM BOCES. Unfortunately, due to a lack of qualified applicants for the anticipated positions, the district and HFM BOCES was unable to hire and provide staff for these projected positions.			\$70,000
30 - Minor Remodeling				
20 - Equipment				
	Total Increase or Decrease:	(+)\$	423,510	(-) \$ 423,510
ENTER BUDGET >	Net Increase or Decrease:	\$		0
	Previous Budget Total:	\$		2,549,171
	Proposed Amended Total:	\$		2,549,171

2 of 2 1/26/24 9:42 AM